
2020 Webster University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-4   Conf: 0-0Home: 2-1Away: 0-0Neutral: 6-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (100), Opp (90)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (4), Swords (2), Kent (1), Lovell (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Hopp
(2), Daniels (1), Swords (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Swanson (3), Goodman (2), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Beaver 2, Foppe 1, Hake 1, Mulhearn 1, Totals , Opp
(4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-18), Swanson (7-8), Beaver (2-2), Mulhearn (2-2), Borman (1-1), Marko (1-1), Padilla (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Swords, Ben .356 12-12 45 5 16 2 1 0 14 20 .444 7 2 9 0 .439 3 0 7-8 10 30 2 .952
2 Lovell, Adam .348 12-12 46 18 16 2 0 1 8 21 .457 8 3 6 0 .466 1 1 14-16 21 1 0 1.000
1 Vahle, Landon .318 10-10 44 9 14 0 0 0 9 14 .318 1 1 8 3 .340 1 1 4-4 19 2 3 .875
9 Swanson, Joe .311 12-12 45 6 14 2 0 0 4 16 .356 4 4 4 0 .415 0 0 2-3 83 7 0 1.000
22 Smith, A.J. .302 12-12 43 7 13 0 0 1 3 16 .372 7 1 13 0 .404 1 1 4-4 9 1 1 .909
3 Kent, Kyler .224 12-12 49 7 11 2 0 0 7 13 .265 5 0 4 1 .291 1 0 1-2 109 6 3 .975
0 Hopp, Aron .200 11-6 30 4 6 1 0 0 6 7 .233 5 0 5 2 .314 0 1 3-3 18 0 1 .947
28 Staker, Matt .162 12-12 37 9 6 2 0 0 7 8 .216 8 4 6 0 .360 1 3 3-3 19 49 3 .958
19 Goodman, Zach .133 9-3 15 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .133 2 0 6 1 .235 0 1 0-0 10 2 0 1.000
6 Coleman, Dylan .429 5-3 7 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .429 2 1 2 0 .600 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
23 Daniels, Mitch .400 8-8 25 5 10 0 0 0 3 10 .400 4 0 3 0 .483 0 1 2-3 14 13 1 .964
5 Knoebel, Jake .286 4-1 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 5 3 0 1.000
8 Kent, Hayden .200 4-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 2 1 .333 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
37 Davis, Garrett .182 6-2 11 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 .273 1 0 4 0 .250 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
15 Quigley, Kellen .000 5-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 5 7 1 .923
24 Hopkins, Noah .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
4 Zbrozek, Caleb .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
44 Borman, Dakota .000 5-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
12 Mulhearn, Matt .000 7-4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000
43 Lovell, Scott .000 6-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .274 12-12 423 79 116 12 1 2 64 136 .322 57 16 82 8 .375 8 9 44-50 339 142 18 .964
Opponents .247 12-12 433 56 107 10 0 3 48 126 .291 36 13 95 7 .320 5 2 7-9 327 125 27 .944

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Beaver, Sean 0.44 1-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 20.2 14 4 1 5 23 1 0 0 .189 0 3 0 0 1
27 Anderson, Jake 1.69 2-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 5.1 3 4 1 4 2 0 0 1 .158 2 1 0 1 0
12 Mulhearn, Matt 1.93 0-1 6 4 1 0-0 2 28.0 18 9 6 4 23 2 0 0 .180 1 2 0 0 0
44 Borman, Dakota 1.93 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 4.2 3 1 1 5 6 0 0 0 .176 0 2 0 1 0
20 Marko, Joey 2.61 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 1 10.1 10 7 3 4 5 0 0 0 .238 0 1 0 0 1
16 Foppe, Alex 3.68 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 11 4 3 3 6 1 0 0 .344 0 1 0 0 0
45 Hake, Cooper 4.29 2-0 4 3 0 0-0 0 21.0 23 11 10 3 13 2 0 2 .291 2 1 1 1 0
51 Smevoll, Jordan 4.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 4 2 2 5 1 0 0 .294 0 0 0 1 0
18 Padilla, Andrew 5.40 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 6 4 4 5 7 2 0 0 .231 2 1 0 0 0
37 Davis, Garrett 6.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 .467 0 0 0 0 0
26 May, Brendan 27.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 6 5 5 0 3 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0 1 0
25 Strandt, Bobby 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.11 8-4 41 12 1 0 5 113.0 107 56 39 36 95 10 0 3 .247 7 13 1 5 2
Opponents 4.05 4-8 55 12 1 1 1 109.0 116 79 49 57 82 12 1 2 .274 14 16 2 8 9



2020 Webster University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Swanson, Joe 90 83 7 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 3 0
2 Lovell, Adam 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Goodman, Zach 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 2 0
5 Knoebel, Jake 8 5 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Mulhearn, Matt 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Beaver, Sean 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
37 Davis, Garrett 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kent, Hayden 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Zbrozek, Caleb 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Borman, Dakota 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Hopkins, Noah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Padilla, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Kent, Kyler 118 109 6 3 .975 8 0 0 — 0 0
23 Daniels, Mitch 28 14 13 1 .964 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Staker, Matt 71 19 49 3 .958 7 0 0 — 0 0
13 Swords, Ben 42 10 30 2 .952 3 0 0 — 0 0
0 Hopp, Aron 19 18 0 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Quigley, Kellen 13 5 7 1 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Smith, A.J. 11 9 1 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Vahle, Landon 24 19 2 3 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Marko, Joey 5 0 4 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Foppe, Alex 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Hake, Cooper 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 2 — 0 0
51 Smevoll, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 May, Brendan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Lovell, Scott 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Coleman, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Strandt, Bobby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Anderson, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 499 339 142 18 .964 23 7 2 .778 5 0
Opponents 479 327 125 27 .944 27 44 5 .889 2 0


